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RESOLUTION 2005-18

WHEREAS the Grant Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of amount budgeted for

2003/2004.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund.

Appropriation represents balances on previously approved grant projects.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 2nd day of

February

, 2005

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

60419541-389910
60711571-389910
60726572-389910
60728572-389910

APPROPRIATION

60419541-563100
60711571-562000
60726572-563720
60728572-563710
60728572-563714
60728572-563716
60728572-563725

ADOPTED this

ATTEST:( :

2nd day of

Pirates Woods— Balance Fwd
Library — Const. Grant — Bal Fwd
Nassauville Park — Balance Fwd
Northend Marine Park — Bal Fwd

Pirates Woods — Road Construction
Library -- Building

Nassauville Park — Construction
Northend Marine Park — Construction
NorthEnd Marine Park — Architect
Northend Marine Park — Wetlands
Northend Marine Park - Ramp Const.

February , 200S5.

$ 40,382
$ 169,358
$ 9,198

$ 196,483
$§ 415,421

40,382
169,358
9,198
4,297
12,910
2,600

$ 176,676
$ 415,421
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