RESOLUTION 2005-18

WHEREAS the Grant Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of amount budgeted for 2003/2004. Appropriation represents balances on previously approved grant projects.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2005

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

60419541-389910	Pirates Woods-Balance Fwd	\$	40,382
60711571-389910	Library – Const. Grant – Bal Fwd	\$	169,358
60726572-389910	Nassauville Park – Balance Fwd	\$	9,198
60728572-389910	Northend Marine Park – Bal Fwd	\$	196,483
		\$	415,421
APPROPRIATION			
60419541-563100	Pirates Woods – Road Construction	\$	40,382
60711571-562000	Library – Building	\$	169,358
60726572-563720	Nassauville Park – Construction	\$	9,198
60728572-563710	Northend Marine Park - Construction	\$	4,297
60728572-563714	NorthEnd Marine Park - Architect	\$	12,910
60728572-563716	Northend Marine Park – Wetlands	\$	2,600
60728572-563725	Northend Marine Park - Ramp Const.	<u>\$</u> _	176,676
	•	\$	415 421

ADOPTED	this	2nd	day of	February	, 2005

ATTEŠT:

REVENUE

EX-OFFICIO CLERK